
ST ATE OF MISSOURI 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
CONTRAC AMENDMENT 

RETURN 4MENDMENT NO LATER THAN NOVEMBER 29, 2019 TO: 

Danice Chai~ez, Procurement Officer II 
Dan ice. C hai~ez@doc.mo .gov 
(573) 522-21e9 (Phone) 
(573) 522-1562 (Fax) 
FMU/PURCHASING SECTION 
P.O. BOX236 
JEFFERSO CITY, MISSOURI 65102 

DrE VENDOR IDENTIFICATION 

Tiffany S. Martin LCSW 

CONTRACT NUMBER CONTRACT DESCRIPTION 

November 25, 2019 
505 S. Kentucky Suite D 

Amendment 007 
SDA50300406 

Indigent Sex Offender Treatment Services 

Sedalia, MO 65301 

CONTRAfT SDA50300406 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

Pursuant fo section 24 a. of the Terms and Conditions on page 41 , the Missouri Department of Corrections desires to extend the above­
referencel contract for the period of December 1, 2019 through February 29, 2020. 

All terms, conditions and provisions, including prices, of the previous contract period shall remain and apply hereto. 

The contr ctor shall complete, sign and return this document as acceptance on or before the date indicated above . 

........................................ ···························· 
IN WITr ESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT. 

Compa I'~ Name: Tiffany Martin, LCSW Alter Ego Counseling 

M.ailing r ddress: 505 S. Kentucky, Suite D; 910 Kent Suite B, 

City, Sr e, Zip: Sedalia, MO 65301; Liberty, MO 64068 

Telephone: 660-232-1107 Fax: 

Missoun[liBUYS SYSTEM ID: 

Email: tiffanyalterego@yahoo.com 

Authori ed Signer's Printed Name and Title: Tiffany Martin, LCSW Owner/Therapist 

I T.ff S M t· LCSW Digitally signedbyTiffanyS.Martin,LCSW 
Authorized Signature: I any . ar in, Date: 2019.11 .2810:54:SS--06'00 ' Date: 11/28/19 

THIS A ENDMENT IS ACCEPTED BY THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: In its entirety. 

Julie Kempker, Director, Division of Probation and Parole 
Date 



STATE OF MISSOURI 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

RETURN AMENDMENT NO LATER THAN OCTOBER 11, 2019 TO: 

Danice Chaidez, Procurement Officer II 
Danice,Chaidez@doc.mo.gov 
(573) 522-2109 (Phone) 
(573) 522-1562 (Fax) 
FMU/PURCHASING SECTION 
P.O. BOX 236 
JEFFERSON CITY. MISSOURI 65102 

DATE VENDOR IDENTIFICATION 

October 2, 2019 Tiffany S. Martin LCSW 
505 S. Kentucky Suite D 
Sedalia, MO 65301 

CONTRACT SDA50300406 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT NUMBER 

Amendment 006 
SDA50300406 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION 

Indigent Sex Offender Treatment Services 

Pursuant to section 24 a. of the Terms and Conditions on page 41. the Missouri Department of Corrections desires to extend the above­
referenced contract for the period of November 1. 2019 through November 30. 2019. 

All terms. conditions and provisions, Including prices. of the previous contract period shall remain and apply hereto. 

The contractor shall complete. sign and return this document as acceptance on or before the date indicated above. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT. 

Company Name: 

Malling Address: 

Oty, State, Zip: 

u/,,. 
ru \tr 8%0 Cou.n ¾\ i D%) liWOu14 s' ~ o..r :b OJ I.CS 
Ob S ~, ~on~w,ju~ ~,,, ~e , D / 9 I O Ket) t") ~At-L ~ 
~R.o().\·,o.) f'nD \Q'oWl / L-d.\:J,ex ~~ MO (d-l oeog 

Telephone: \~V)D-d-3?--\\D1 Fax: 

MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID: 

Email: 

Authorized Signature: 

THIS AMENDMENT IS ACCEPTED BY THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: In Its entirety. 

J0/l~/19 
Date 



• ' STATE OF MISSOURI 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

RETURN AMENDMENT NO LATER THAN July 5, 2019 TO: 
Beth Lambert, CPPB 
Beth.Lambert@doc.mo.gov 
(573) 526-6494 (Phone) 
(573) 522-1562 (Fax) 
FMU/PURCHASING SECTION 
P.O. BOX236 
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102 

DATE VENDOR IDENTIFICATION CONTRACT NUMBER CONTRACT DESCRIPTION 

June 27, 2019 Tiffany S. Martin LCSW Amendment 005 Indigent Sex Offender Treatment Services 
505 S. Kentucky Suite D SDA50300406 
Sedalia, MO 65301 

CONTRACT SDA50300406 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

Pursuant to section 24 a. of the Terms and Conditions on page 41, the Missouri Department of Corrections desires to extend the above­
referenced contract for the period of July 1, 2019 through October 31, 2019. 

All terms, conditions and provisions, Including prices, of the previous contract period shall remain and apply hereto. 

The contractor shall complete. sign and return this document as acceptance on or before the date indicated above. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT. 

Company Name: 

Mailing Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

Telephone: 

MlssourlBUYS SYSTEM ID: 

Email: 
......l..!....!.....1..-=i....u..+,:=-.i...:..c..~~~-=-~:p..L-~-..- I e__o YY') 

n ()if, 

Authorized Signature: 

l' 

THIS AMENDMENT IS ACCEPTED BY THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: In Its entirety. 

Date 



' 

• STATE OF MISSOURI 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

RETURN AMENDMENT NO LATER THAN April 6, 2018 TO: 
Beth Lambert, CPPB 
Beth.lambert@doc mo.gov 
(573) 526-6494 (Phone) 
(573) 522-1562 (Fax) 
FMU/PURCHASING SECTION 
P.O. BOX236 
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102 

DATE VENDOR IOENTIFlCATION CONTRACT NUMBER CONTRACT DESCRIPTION 

Much 13, 2018 Tiffany S. Martin LCSW 
505 S. Kentucky Su ite D 

Amendment 004 Indigent Sex Offender Treatment Services 

~ alia, MO 65301 
SOA50300406 

CONTRACT SDAS0300406 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

Pursuant to paragraph 2.9.2, on page 9, the Missouri Department of Corrections desires 10 renew the above-referenced contract for the period of 
July 1 , 2018 through June 30, 2019. 

All tonns, conditions and provisions, ind uding prices, of the previous contract period shall remain and apply hereto.. 

The contractor shalt complete, sign and retum lhi& document 8$ acceptance on or before the date Indicated above . 

............................ ···························· 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT. 

Company Name: 

Malling Address: 

{ll+e.r b-q,o C1-un s-e.1 I~ j 1] fkon,t Afo.,y~; fl I !,(!Su') 

9 \b ~ecl, &,·,.\--e , B 3 . 
City, State, Zip: 

Telephone: 
u'G"-' \-':\ MO ... wY olo i 
LP/p/J, d:3~-\\{)7 Fax: --------

MissourlBUYS SYSTEM ID: 

-r-, Q9 Q..nt,J o1ttr:e'}P@ 1 ,o.bro. ec.)f'f'i 
\ I \. 

Authorized Signer's Printed Name and Tlt1e: ::U QO a.n,.\ Mo.v:::-\::, q LC..S,u..> -- 0 \\\ ne r 
Email: 

Authorized Signature: ~.P Us.fl c A L(fla, m;i < ';::J (l ~w Date: 1 , 1 3-- I JS' 
THIS AMENDMENT IS ACCEPTED BY THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: In Its entirety. 

lj-, 2=7,µ 15 
Date 



- _ .. 
ot:20:,a 1.m. 03-13-2017 , I 

·' 

• ' 
STATE OF MISSOURI i 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT i 

I 
I 

RETURN AMENDMENT NO LATER 1"iAN Mareh 8, 2017 TO: 
Beth Lambel'l, Procurement Officer II I 
Beth.Lsmbert@doc.mo.9ov i 
(573) 526-6484 (Phone} I 
(573) 522-1562 (Fex:) I 

FMU/PURCHASING SE;CTION I 
P.O. B0X236 1 

JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102 I 
DAT£! VENDOR ll?ENTIFICATION CONTRACT NUMBER 

Febniary 8, 2017 Tiffany s. Martin L~SW Amendment 003 
505 S. Kentucky Suite D SDAS0300406 
Sedalla, MO 115301 

CONTRACT SDAS0300406 IS HEREBY "'MENDED AS FOLLOWS: 
i 

CONTAACT Dl:SCRIPTION 

Indigent Sex Offender Treatment Services 

Pur&uant to peragraph 2.9.2, on page 9, the Missouri Department of Corrections de$ires to renew the above-referenced contract for the period of 
July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. 

All !e1TT1s, oonditions and provisions, includ,ing prices, of the previous contract period shall t91naln and apply h8t8to. 

The contractor shell complete, sign and return this document as acceptance on or before the date indicated above. 

IN WITNESS THERJ:OF, TH! PARTIES HERETO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT. 

Company Name: 

Mailing Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

Telephone: 

MissouriBUYS SYSTEM I"D: 

Email: 

Authorized Signature: 

THIS AMENDMENT IS ACCEPTED BY THE MISSOUR.J DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: In its entirety. 

1- JJ-/7 
Data 



STATE OF MISSOURI 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
RETURN AMENDMENT NO LATER THAN NOVEMBER 30, 2016 TO: 
Diana Fredrick, CPPB 
Diana.fredrick@doc.mo.gov 
(573) 526-0591- (573) 522-1562 (Fax) 
FMU/PURCHASING SECTION 
P.O. BOX236 
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102 

DATE VENDOR IDENTIFICATION CONTRACT CONTRACT DESCRIPTION 
NUMBER 

11/21/16 Tiffany 5. Martin, LCSW Indigent Sex Offender Treatment Services 
505 5. Kentucky, Ste. D Amendment 002 for 
Sedalia, MO 65301 5DA50300406 Sedalia, Marshall, & Boonville 

Missouri 

CONTRACT SDA50300406 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:' 

The Missouri Department of Corrections desires to amend contract 5DA50300406 to add an additional service area that will 
utilize the contract. The service area to be added to the contract shall be as follows: 

910 Kent Street, Ste. B 
Liberty, MO 64068 

All terms, conditions and provisions of the previous contract period, including prices, shall remain and apply hereto. If the 
contractor is in agreement, the contractor shall complete, sign and return this document as acceptance on or before the date 
indicated above. 

Telephone: 

. ..................................................................... . ...................................................................... 

NDMENT IS ACCEPTED BY THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: In its entirety. 

ain, Chainnan Division of Probation and Parole 



MISSOURI, 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
CONTRAC:'r··AMENDMENT 

RETURNrAMI:NDMENT NO LATER THAN JANUARY 12, 2018 TO: 
S&th Lambert, Pri:lc\AnentOfflcer II 
Be!h.!.a!Jlbtrt@doc.rrio.gov · 
(57:3)526-6494,.(Phone) 
(5'73) 522~1562 (Fax) .· .. 
FMl)/PURCHASINGSECTION · 
P.O. BOX236 .. 
JEFFERSON CITY, ~IS8QURI6S102 

DArE VENDOR IDENTlFICATlON 
.. 

• CON'fRACTJo!UMBER CONTRACT OE$CRIPT10N 

Dec4!n'lber 22,. Tiffany 8. Martin LCSW Amendment OO'i Indigent Sex Off~nder Treetm~ Services 
2015' 505 8; Kentucky SUite D SDA50300408' for 

Sedellll!, MO 85301 . Missouri Department of Corract~ona. 

CONTRACT #SDA50300408 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

Pursuant to paragrapi'J 2.9:2 on page 9, the Missouri Department of Cori'e~ons dasi.ras to renew the above-referenced contract for tflle period of 
July 1,.2016 through June 30,2017. · 

The pric;a fC~r the new contract period Is as follows: 

Group Counseling~ $6.® per 15 mlr\ute.lnc;rements 

All other pricing shall remairdhe same. 

All terms; COridltions·and.provlstons of the previoiJS contract period shaH remain and apply heretO. 

the contractOr ehaU complata, sign and ratum this document; as ac;c;eptanc;e on or• before ttie date Indicated above. '.. " . . . 

IN 'fffTNESS THEREOF, THE PARTI&S HERETO EXEOUTE THIS AGftEEMENT. 

~~·r (( f, 1 I ~) ·"'"~ ~ "'··~": 
Company Name: -1; Hit r: 1 •) r..J (\, ( + l { 1 ,,."C . ,::;;(,.< ) 

y ... -' ,... ~.·t. ~ -· 1 t . .• .. ·.: .. )·~ .. ,' .• ;. ····• .. L :···'·' !j..., Mailing Address: ~->) (;·'· 2 .> t"'1 ('J) ·'( t\(: \(i . , , ~- ' : t "; . ! ) 

City, State Zip: 2.~\(.t\ (\ \. i (l \'(1(~ ( /~5;k 
Telephone: Lc: to C 

E-Mail Address: _._ ........ ,-."";_Q,_:(.._}""'(._:; +-'-~-=-.~....,_..._"'-'r......,'""""--'""+""""' ....... """""'-"'"""""_._. 
(> 1 1 1 r~ d' · '\ 

Authorized Signer's Printed Name and Title: 1 f , .. C\. ··\ u i:l.'\ {X ' · · 1 "l 1.. .. '""-iA ) 
rt '/. /"l f y'!!, /. '--l'''/ J ; I J·'J/ 

Authorized Signature: \l.'//:(!1' .12((' :::,Yt '·/ / 1UJ (J' a .•. ;<(~;)(Qat$: ! ·· · i/ ,;,<'"., < :> 



INVITATION FOR BID 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Fiscal Management Unit 

Purchasing Section 
2729 Plaza Drive, P.O. Box 236 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Buyer of Record: 
Gary Stoll, CPPB 

Telephone: {573) 526-6402 

ORIGINAL 
AMENDMENT 1 

IFB SDA503-004 
Indigent Sex Offender Treatment Services 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Statewide 

Contract Period: Date of Award through June 30, 
2016 

Date of Issue: June 24, 2015 
Page i of42 

Bids Must Be Received No Later Than: 

2:00 p.m., July 9, 2015 

Sealed bids must be delivered to the Missouri Department of Corrections, Purchasing Section, 2729 Plaza Drive, 
Jefferson City, 1'40 65109, or P.O. Box 236, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102. The bidder should dearly identify the IFB 
number on the lower right or left-handed corner of the container in which the bid is submitted to the Department. This number is 
essential for identification purposes. 

We hereby agree to provide the services and/or items, at the price quoted, pursuant to the requirements of this document and 
further agree that when this document is countersigned by an authorized official of the Missouri Department of Corrections, a 
binding contract, as defined herein, shall exist. The authorized signer of this document certifies that the contractor (named below) 
and each of its principals are not suspended or debarred by the federal government. 

Company Name: 

Mailing Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

Telephone: 

Federal EIN #: State Vendor#: -------------

Email: ::=C' rn +bco LA,)O 6) I ~a h ()f', I c,cnn 

Authorized Signer's Printed Name and Title:liffa n 4 s. M£LC i-1 n J wsW 
Authorized Signature: • <..Pv'JCi"J Date: _{_-_/_-__._/_~.;;..__---------

NOTICE OF AWARD: 

This bid is accepted by the Missouri Department of Corrections as follows: In its entirety. 

Contract No. 

Board of Probation and Parole Date 



INVITATION FOR BID 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Fiscal Management Unit 

Purchasing Section 
2729 Plaza Drive, P.O. Box 236 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Buyer of Record: 
Gary Stoll, CPPB 

Telephone: (573) 526-6402 

ORIGINAL 
AMENDMENT 1 

IFB SDA503-004 
Indigent Sex Offender Treatment Services 

Missouri Deoartment of Corrections 
Statewide 

Contract Period: Date of Award through June 30, 
2016 

Date of Issue: June 24, 2015 
Page i of42 

Bids Must Be Received No Later Than: 

2:00 p.m., July 9, 2015 

Sealed bids must be delivered to the Missouri Department of Corrections, Purchasing Section, 2729 Plaza Drive, 
Jefferson City, MO 65109, or P.O. Box 236, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102. The bidder should dearly identify the IFB 
number on the lower right or left-handed corner of the container in which the bid is submitted to the Department. This number is 
essential for identification purposes. 

We hereby agree to provide the services and/or items, at the price quoted, pursuant to the requirements of this document and 
further agree that when this document is countersigned by an authorized official of the Missouri Department of Corrections, a 
binding contract, as defined herein, shall exist. The authorized signer of this document certifies that the contractor (named below) 
and each of its principals are not suspended or debarred by the federal government. 

Company Name: 

Mailing Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

Telephone: 

Federal EIN #: State Vendor#: -------------

Email: :r::" m +bco U..)O (OJ I J a h ( )l', I c,c){YJ 
I 

Authorized Signer's Printed Name and Title:liffa (l L( s. Mu -1:-t n J wsW 
Authorized Signature: • t.J.\...1 ~C i;:J Date: _{_-_/ __ - ..... /_~....;._---------

NOTICE OF AWARD: 

This bid is accepted by the Missouri Department of Corrections as follows: 

Contract No. 

Ellis McSwain Jr. Chairman Board of Probation and Parole Date 



Amendment I makes the following changes to lFB SDA503-004 

Adds paragraph 2.2.l.a. 

Revises paragraph 3.9.2 

Revises Exhibit A, Pricing Page 

I ii 



INVITATION FOR BID 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Fiscal Management Unit 

Purchasing Section 
2729 Plaza Drive, P.O. Box 236 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Buyer of Record: 
Gary Stoll, CPPB 

Telephone: (573) 526-6402 

IFB SDA503-004 
Indigent Sex Offender Treatment Services 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Statewide 

Contract Period: Date of Award through June 30, 
2016 

Date of Issue: June 12, 2015 
Page 1 of 42 

Bids Must Be Received No Later Than: 

2:00 p.m., July 9, 2015 

Sealed bids must be delivered to the Missouri Department of Corrections, Purchasing Section, 2729 Plaza Drive, 
Jefferson City, MO 65109, or P.O. Box 236, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102. The bidder should deany identify the IFB 
number on the lower right or left-handed corner of the container in which the bid is submitted to the Department. This number is 
essential for identification purposes. 

We hereby agree to provide the services and/or items, at the price quoted, pursuant to the requirements of this document and 
further agree that when this document is countersigned by an authorized official of the Missouri Department of Corrections, a 
binding contract, as defined herein, shall exist. The authorized signer of this document certifies that the contractor (named below) 
and each of its principals are not suspended or debarred by the federal government. 

Company Name: 1i£Paot i S. Mo..(l-io 1 LCSLU 
Mailing Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

Telephone: 

Federal EIN #: 
~~~l~-~~~ Fax: ~{A(o{J--65/· C>w& 
-~----=-1)~-J..I2l!L StateVendor#: -----------
J.-\'1'\ t~O ~< tlQQO. (Jf) Email: 

NOTICE OF AWARD: 

This bid is accepted by the Missouri Department of Corrections as follows: 

Contract No. 

Ellis McSwain Jr. Chairman Board of Probation and Parole Date 



EXHIBIT A 
SUBMISSION IS MANDA TORY 

SDA503-004 
PRICING PAGE 

121 

The bidder must provide a firm fcxed price in the table below for the original contract period and maximum prices 
for each potential renewal period for providing all services in accordance with the provifiions and requirements of 
this IFB. All costs associated with providing the required services shall be included in the stated prices. 

Th' . db A IS sec ton was revtse >Y d men men t 1 

SERVICE 
FIRM, FIXED First Renewlll Second Renewal Third Renewal 

DESCRIPTION 
PRICE Option Option Option 

DSO Evaluation $ !J5lJ.DO $ {j'5().Cb $ :J_5b~0 $ ;;;,5(),CO 
per evaluation Qer evaluation per evaluation per eva I uation 

Assessment $ 
} ':J.) yo 

$ 150.Q) $ L5_o,oo $ L5L2.06 

per assessment R_er assessment per assessment per assessment 

Individual Counseling $ c2() 'CP $ dO·lXJ $ ;}.().a_; $ ;).0 .<:eJ 
(per 15 minute increment~) per 15 minute per 15 minute per 15 minute per 15 minute 

increments increments increments increments 

Group Counseling $ 5.oo $ ln. (() $ ~,Do $ 7, 00 
(per 15 minute increments) per 15 minute per 15 minute per 15 minute per 15 minute 

increments increments increments increments 

Bidder is to state the location where the service is provided: 

~ ~~~~~al~~ ~5?0) 

The bidder must state the number of days required before the services described herein could be provided: 

:!;; days after effective date of contract award. 

Terms: 
The bidder should state below its discount terms offered for the prompt payment of invoices: 

D % if paid within KJI f\ days of receipt of invoice. 



122 

Employee Bidding/Conflict of Interest- Bidders who are employees of the State of Missouri, a member of the General 
Assembly or a statewide elected official must comply with Sections 105.450 to 105.458 RSMo regarding conflict of 
interest. If the bidder and/or any of the owners of the bidder's organization are currently an employee of the State of 
Missouri, a member of the General Assembly or a statewide elected official, please provide the following information. 

Name of State Employee, General 
Assembly Member, or Statewide 
Elected Official: 

In what office/agency are they 
employed? 

Employment Title: 
Percentage of ownership interest in 
bidder's organization: % 

Executive Order 04-09: Products and/or Services Provided Outside United States 

If any products and/or services offered under this RFP are being manufactured or performed at sites outside the United States, the 
offeror MUST disclose such fact and provide details in the space below or on an attached page. 

Are any of the bidder's proposed products and/or services being 
Yes No X_ 

manufactured or performed at sites outside the United States? --

If YES, do the proposed products/services satisfy the conditions described 
in 4a, b, c, or d of Executive Order 04-09? (see the following web link: Yes -- No --

ht1u_ __ ,<1\_,,.<Jc·lll<L~· :lLl1i 11:: r··i\ ,,· '· c 
'-.. ~; ,1: ; ,: 1 ' ( j ~ ~· ~ ~ . ::·) 

If YES, mark the appropriate exemption below, and provide the requested details: 

__ 1. Unique good or service. 

• EXPLAIN: 
__ 2. Foreign firm hired to market Missouri services/products to a foreign country. 

• IdentifY foreign country: 
3. Economic cost factor exists --

• EXPLAIN: 
__ 4. Vendor/subcontractor maintains significant business presence in the United States and only performs 

trivial portion of contract work outside US. 

• Identify maximum percentage of the overall value of the contract, for any contract period, attributed 
to the value of the products and/or services being manufactured or performed at sites outside the 

United States: % -

• SpecifY what contract work would be performed outside the United States: 

Indicate if the bidder is a For Profit or Nonprofit Entity: 

X For Profit ___ Nonprofit 



123 

By signing below, the bidder hereby declares understanding, agreement and certification of compliance to provide the 
services, at the prices quoted. in accordance with all the requirements and specifications contained herein and in the 
Terms and Conditions. The bidder further agrees that the language of this IFB shall govern in the event of a conflict 
with his/her bid. 

Company Name ,SL-J £U 

Printed Name :ITO?a.o, t S, M.a. r .6 Q Email Add.ress: :X:m}orDwn 
Authorized Signature 'tJ;:1if ~. ~ ~C Date.__;____.:..__;_.-:.. 

.('~ 



EXHIBIT B 
SliBMISSION IS MANDATORY 

PRIOR EXPERIENCE OF BIDDER 

The bidder shall copy and complete this form for each reference being submitted as demonstration of the bidder's 
prior experience. In addition, the bidder is advised that if the contact person listed for the reference is unable to be 
reached during the evaluation, the listed experience may not be considered. 

Bidder Name: 

Name of Reference 
Company: 

Address of Reference 
Company: 

Reference Contact Person 
Name: 

Contact Person Phone # 

Contact Person e-mail 
address: 

Dates of Prior Services: 

Dollar Value of Prior 
Services 

Description of Prior 
Services Performed 

Reference Information (Prior Services Performed For:) 

-:ron" t\). L\), \\ 
A\i-er ~ 

Co- ~o.c.lll+(l.,~e.d sex o~Qerder C6fat..qJ5 
I?-ex- M,~~~Jur·, ~d.~-hnes 

7-7-/5 
Date of Signature 

[24 



3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

EXHIBIT C 
SUBMISSION IS MANDATORY 

Personnel Background and Expertise of Management Staff 

(Name) 

(Title) 

(Name) 

(Title) 

(Name) 

(Title) 

(Name) 

(Title) 

'bate 1 

125 



Professional Aspiration 

Tiffany Martin, MSW, LCSW 
13058 HWYW 

Blackburn, MO 65321 
660-232-1107 

Email: Imtbrown@yahoo.com 

I am a Licensed Clinical Social Worker who has worked in a variety of environments. I strive to help 
both the victims of sexual assault and the offenders by helping them overcome the challenges faced 
through the healing process and do what I can to help prevent future traumas. I would like to expand 
my community organizations skills to utilize the knowledge I have gained. 
Education 
M.S.W., University of Missouri-Columbia School of Social Work, 3.88 GPA 
B.S.W., University of Central Missouri School of Social Work, 3.86 GPA 
A.A. Liberal Arts, Wentworth Junior College, 3.40 GPA 
Additional Training 
Alter Ego Counseling, Sedalia, MO 15hrs/wk February 2014- Present 
Provisional Sex Offender Therapist 

• Conduct group counseling with a caseload of approximately 40 Sex Offenders 
• Process and assist in changing criminal thinking and behavior patterns 
• Create treatment plans and recommend interventions 
• Utilize community organizations to aid in prevention of further sexual offenses 
• Interview for assessment of past traumas and underlying treatment issues 
• Communicate in writing and orally for coordination of care with Sex Offender Treatment Team 

Independent Study, University of Missouri-Columbia, Dr. Kim Anderson 3 credit hours Spring 2009 
Student 

• Conducted interviews with female survivors of sexual and domestic assault 
• Documented needs, behaviors, strengths, and weaknesses of survivors 
• Interpreted data for themes that could indicate patterns 

Professional Experience 
Alter Ego Counseling, Sedalia, MO 20hrs/wk June 2015- Present 
Sex Offender Therapist 

• Conduct group counseling with a caseload of approximately 40 Sex Offenders 
• Process and assist in changing criminal thinking and behavior patterns 
• Create treatment plans and recommend interventions 
• Utilize community organizations to aid in prevention of further sexual offenses 
• Interview for assessment of past traumas and underlying treatment issues 
• Communicate in writing and orally for coordination of care with Sex Offender Treatment Team 

Private Practice Office, Sedalia, MO 30hrs/wk October 2011-Present 
Clinical Social Worker 

• Utilize knowledge of social work practice, principles, and theories 
• Conduct interviews to establish the nature and extent of concerns/issues 
• Conduct evidence based treatment with individuals, families, and groups 
• Diagnose mental illness and create treatment plans 
• Provide referrals to community support services 
• Manage communication with insurance companies and submit claims 
• Communicate with other professionals and community organizations to meet client's needs and 

market services 



Butterfield Youth Services, Marshall, MO 
Team Leader/Clinical Therapist 

30hrs/wk 

• Case management for caseload of up to 20 children 

Martin Resume Page 2 

March 2010 to November 2011 

• Conducted Individual, family, and group therapy for caseload of up to 20 families 
• Diagnosis and treatment plans for clients 
• Utilized community outreach services for client's successful transitions to the community 
• Supervision of unit staff for behavioral interventions 
• Communicated in writing and orally with community organizations to meet client's needs 
• Applied professional community organization skills to assist in formulating needs assessments 

and developing intervention and prevention policies and procedures 

Schlotman Counseling Services, Odessa MO 40/hrs/wk January 2009-March 2010 
Provisionally Licensed Clinical Social Worker 

• Conducted Individual and family therapy utilizing social work practice, principles, and theories 
• Completed interviews to conduct assessments of client's needs and social history 
• Conducted evidence based treatment from a strengths perspective 
• Diagnosed mental illness and created treatment plans 
• Provided referrals to community support services 
• Marketed agency services to the community 
• Participated in community education and awareness 

Career-Related Experience 
MedPlus Billing, Corder, MO 
Owner/Medical Billing Clerk 

• Created business 

20hrs/week 

• Networked with professionals to market services 
• Maintained professional accurate records 
• Credentialed medical providers with insurance companies 
• Medical Billing 

November 1999-December 2003 

• Communicated for providers with other professionals and clients 

Odessa Eye Care, Odessa, MO 
Office Manager 

• Maintained patient records 
• Maintained patient records 
• Medical Billing 
• Customer Service 

40hrs/week September 1999- March 2004 

• Managed inventory of glasses, contacts, and miscellaneous repair parts 
• Maintained account receivables, expenditures, and employee tax information 



EXHIBITG 
BUSINESS ENTITY CERTIFICATION, ENROLLMENT DOCUMENTATION, 

AND AFFIDAVIT OF WORK AllTHORIZATION 

131 

BUSINESS ENTITY CERTIFICATION: 
The bidder/contractor must certify their current business status by completing either Box A or Box B or Box C on 
this Exhibit. 

BOXA: 
BOXB: 

BOXC: 

To be completed by a non-business entity as defined below. 
To be completed by a business entity who has not yet completed and submitted documentation pertaining 
to the federal work authorization program as described at 

I' 
To be completed by a business entity who has current work authorization documentation on file with a 
Missouri state agency including Division of Purchasing and Materials Management. 

Business entity, as defined in section 285.525, RSMo pertaining to section 285.530, RSMo is any person or group of persons performing or 
engaging in any activity, enterprise, profession, or occupation for gain, benefit, advantage, or livelihood. The term "business entity" shall include 
but not be limited to self-employed individuals, partnerships, corporations, contractors, and subcontractors. The term "business entity" shall 
include any business entity that possesses a business permit, license, or tax certificate issued by the state, any business entity that is exempt by law 
from obtaining such a business permit, and any business entity that is operating unlawfully without such a business permit. The term "business 
entity" shall not include a self·employed individual with no employees or entities utilizing the services of direct sellers as detined in subdivision 
( 17) of subsection 12 of section 288.034, RSMo. 

Note: Regarding governmental entities, business entity includes Missouri schools, Missouri universities (other than stated in Box C), out of state 
agencies, out of state schools, out of state universities, and political subdivistons. A business entity does not include Missouri state agencies and 
federal government entities. 

BO\. .\- Cl RRL!\'J L\ !\01 \ Bl Sl!\ f.SS L'\olll \ 

I certify that (Company/Individual Name) DOES NOT CURRENTLY MEET the 
definition of a business e tity, as define in section 285.525, RSMo pertaining to section 285.530, RSMo as stated 
above, because: (check the applicable business status that applies below) 

~ I am a self-employed individual with no employees; OR 
Ll The company that I represent utilizes the services of direct sellers as defined in subdivision (17) of 

subsection 12 of section 288.034, RSMo. 

I certify that I am not an alien unlawfully present in the United States and if 1:' fCa..ou S. ~t\.l:bn 
(Company/Tndividual Name) is awarded a contract for the services requested herein under I:Cf6 5D~'5V.3· · ~ 
(Bid/SFS/Contract Number) and if the business status changes during the life of the contract to become a business 
entity as defined in section 285.525, RSMo pertainin to section 285.530, RSMo then, prior to the performance of any 
services as a business entity, · ~M - (Company/Individual Name) agrees to complete Box B, 
comply with the requirements stated · Box B and provide the D QC., (insert agency name) with all 
documentation required in Box B of this exhibit. 

Authorized R presentative's Name 
(Please Print) 

b~f\ t\.\±e.c~ Ctn,LOSeJi~ l-7-15 
Company Name (if applicable) ._) Date 



-EX,7Ht:Mt::Lr unuc:•v' 

. . 
~-. 0 Wz 
~i! 

l ' ...... e ·-· 

Visit us at usps.com 

rn::a;:,t; nu;:,•• • v ,.,.,...,.... _ ................ 

RECEIVED 
MO DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS 
PURCHASING SECTION 

7/9/2015 11:16 AM 

I 1 i . fV\D bOG 
\ ~ f"" • - A A \ "~" v'\1\ f\(}N\~-\' ~~ 

)\ll 0 9 10\S 

I ! ~ Pvu'~S' 
,g i a ').1 :l~ t'lQ"ZD-1/~· 
Je,_ ,, I ' -:J'e,~eic;o~lt~ ,MO \tj()'\ 

t ~~ ~ I 13:f1) 
"' :t:"rB-stA.'5o~ ... 00~ 

. I Place Mailing Label Here ~ 
resPO~ 
1:1 Ill 

~ i ~:.~J 
~ UNITEDSTJJTES J!ii POSTIJ.L SERVICE® . 

I --· .. . 

~I~ 
-==== m= 

"'D 
I --­...L 

(,) --­o-=-= = 
~!!!!=:~! 


	SDA50300406.pdf
	SDA50300406.pdf
	SDA50300406.pdf
	18-0625 AMENDMENT 004
	SDA50300406
	SDA50300406 AMEND 003
	SDA50300406
	SDA50300406 AMEND 002
	SDA50300406
	SDA50300406 AMEND 001
	SDA50300406
	NOA-SDA50300406
	TIFFANY S MARTIN










